

INSURANCE CERTIFICATE		
	Client ID	Agent No
LegalEdge	79071	8005593

We, the Insurers, Vero Liability Insurance Limited confirm that Public & Products Liability insurance has been effected on the following basis:

POLICY NUMBER	HO-LGE-6147204		
THE INSURED	ARB Innovations Limited		
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION	Arboricultural Contractor		
POLICY PERIOD	From	20 June 2019	at 4.00pm
	To	20 June 2020	at 4.00pm
LIMIT OF INDEMNITY	\$ 10,000,000	per Occurrence (Products aggregate)	
EXCESS	\$ 500	each Occurrence	

POLICY WORDING VL POL SAFETYNET TURBO-082017

STATUTORY LIABILITY Limit of Indemnity \$1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance including costs and expenses

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited



Authorised Officer

AKW



10 June 2019

Certificate of Insurance

Policy Number is P000383638NZB



QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited
ABN 78 003 191 035 - Incorporated in Australia

Policy Information

Policy Number P000383638NZB

Period of Insurance

From 20/06/2019 at 4pm
To 20/06/2020 at 4pm

Insured

ARB Innovations Limited

Professional Indemnity

Cover Details

Wording

PIC0313 : Professional Indemnity (Civil)

Territorial Limit

New Zealand

Jurisdiction

New Zealand

Limit of Indemnity

NZD 1,000,000 any one Claim and in the aggregate

Summary

Cover is subject to the terms and conditions of the policy as issued. For a full description of the coverage please refer to the policy document.

Issued and signed by QBE's authorised representative

Dated: 10 June 2019





Certificate of Currency

TO: aibGroup
ATTENTION: Daniel Lee
FROM: Melissa Stichbury
DATE: 10 June 2019
SUBJECT: CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE
No. OF PAGES: 1

This is to confirm that insurance cover has been arranged as per the following details:

Policy Holder: ARB INNOVATIONS LTD
Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's
Agent: TLC Insurance Ltd as Lloyds Coverholder B0334SC3342019219
Type of Policy: Contractors Mobile Plant Turbo [TLC Tracks and Treads TURBO TTT 05 - 01 December 2016](#)
Policy Number: 128320-4
Period of Cover: From 20 June 2019 to 4pm 20 June 2020 (both local standard time)
Items Insured: As per Schedule

Third Party Liability: \$10,000,000.00

We trust that above is satisfactory to your requirements. Please advise should you require any further information.

Regards

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'MS' or similar initials.

Melissa Stichbury
TLC Insurance Ltd





Certificate of Currency

TO: aibGroup
ATTENTION: Daniel Lee
FROM: Melissa Stichbury
DATE: 10 June 2019
SUBJECT: **CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE**
No. OF PAGES: 1

This is to confirm that insurance cover has been arranged as per the following details:

Policy Holder: ARB INNOVATIONS LTD
Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's
Agent: TLC Insurance Ltd as Lloyds Coverholder - B0334SC3342019219
Type of Policy: On Road Plus [TLC On Road Plus ORP 05 May 2016](#)
Policy Number: 128322-8
Period of Cover: From 20 June 2019 to 4pm 20 June 2020 (both local standard time)
Items Insured: As per Schedule

We trust that above is satisfactory to your requirements. Please advise should you require any further information.

Regards

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'MS' or similar initials.

*Melissa Stichbury
TLC Insurance Ltd*

